Notice



Identification

Reference Number: 22031155

Request ID: 13-000000075498

Date First Offered 07/22/2014

Title: THA - 13-0056 Roadway Sweepings Removal and Disposal

Agency Reference

THA - 13-000000075498

Number:

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority Purchasing Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority

Purchasing Agency Victoria Santiago

SPO:

Status: Published

Overview

Description and Specifications:

The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of intent to award contract 13-0056 Roadway Sweepings Removal and Disposal to Independent Recycling Services Inc.

This contract provides a source for the pickup and disposal of roadway sweepings from nine (9) Tollway maintenance sites. Roadway sweepings are classified as non-hazardous roadway debris (gravel, dirt, glass, paper, etc.) collected primarily by Tollway sweeper trucks. The sweepings are stored in ten yard vendor supplied roll off dumpsters. When a dumpster is full the vendor is contacted to pick up the full dumpster and replace it with an empty dumpster.

This contract has a BEP goal of 7%.

The contract start date is an estimate and will start upon execution of the contract.

Key Information

Notice Type: Contract Award Notice

Published: 10/23/2014 Notice Expiration Date: 11/06/2014

Professional & Artistic: No Small Business Set-Aside: No

Does this solicitation contain Yes a BEP or DBE requirement?:

Does this solicitation contain No a Veteran requirement?:

Relevant Category: General Services

Total Amount of Award: \$2,075,150.00 (Total Dollar Value Only/Includes Any

Renewal Options)

Estimated/Actual Value

Description:

Length of Initial Term: 36

Contract Begin Date: 12/01/2014 Contract End Date: 11/30/2017 Renewal Terms: Four 1-year

Bidder(s)

Number of Responding Bidders: 1 Number of Unsuccessful 0

Bidders:

Total Number Awarded: 1

Listing of All Bidders/Offerors Considered But Not Selected:

N/A

Source Selection: IFB

Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % DBE Goal %

INDEPENDENT RECYCLING SERVICES INC \$2,075,150.00 7% 0%

Notice Contact

Name: Kevin Ganzer

Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue, City: Downers Grove

State: IL Zip Code: 60515

Phone: 630/241-6800 Fax Number: 630/505-9270

EMail Address: kganzer@getipass.com

Class Code

Class Codes: S400 Miscellaneous Services

NIGP Code

NIGP Commodity/Service 910 27 Garbage/Trash Removal; Disposal and/or

Code: Treatment

968 71 Solid or Liquid Waste Disposal (Including Management Service...
968 74 Street Sweeping Services

Attachments

To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files to download.

File Attachments:

Dack

Vendor Award Information



Help

Created Date: 10/23/2014 Created By: Julia Shaw

Identification

Reference Number: 22031155

Title: THA - 13-0056 Roadway Sweepings Removal and Disposal

Vendor Selected for Award

Vendor Name: INDEPENDENT RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Vendor Contact Name: FRANK WARD Vendor Street Address: 2401 S LAFLIN Vendor City CHICAGO

Vendor State: IL Vendor Zip Code: 60608

Vendor Phone Number: 312-732-9253 Vendor Fax Number: 312-942-9482

Key Information

Amount of Award: \$2,075,150.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)

Cost of Initial Term: \$889,350.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals: \$1,185,800.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)

BEP Goal Amount 7.00%

(Percentage):

DBE Goal Amount 0.00%

(Percentage):

Will Sub-Contractors Yes

Be Utilized?